Resolution



Town of Carolina Beach Town Council

RESOLUTION NO. 22-2245

Resolution Supporting a Left Turn Lane on Dow Road into State Park Road

WHEREAS, the Town of Carolina Beach hereby supports the addition of a left turn lane on Dow Road onto State Park Road in Carolina Beach.

AND WHEREAS, the Town Council, believes that this turn lane is for the best interest and safety of the residents and travelers in the Town of Carolina Beach.

AND WHERAS, the Carolina Beach Police Department will assist in enforcing the proper use of the turn lane into State Park Road.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

THAT, the Town of Carolina Beach Town Council hereby supports the left turn lane off Dow Road onto State Park Road in Carolina Beach.

Albert L. Barbee, Mayor

Attest: Kimberlee Ward, Town Clerk

Town of Carolina Beach Resolution No. 22-2245